THISTLEDOWN - June 2, 2007 - Race 1
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR REGISTERED OHIO FOALS THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 122 Ibs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since May2 Allowed 2 Ibs. Such a race since April 2 Allowed 4 Ibs. (Races where entered for
$10,000 or less not considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW1 X)
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Entitled to Star - 1:41.32 - November 25, 1995)

Purse: $14,800
Includes: $3,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $14,800

Value of Race: $14,800 1st $8,880, 2nd $2,960, 3rd $1,480, 4th $740, 5th $444, 6th $296

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:17 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
19May07 *TDN? 4
19Apro7 >TDN?
4May07 8TDN®

Reggies Cat (Munaylla, Filmer)

Greek Town (Camaque, Cesar)

Dakota's Choice (Martinez, Willie)

19May07 *TDN?
19May07 *TDN®
13Nov06 “TDN®

Wk o OoN

Who Slew Who (Feliciano, Ricardo)
Bobbie's Devil (Oro, Ernesto)
Sis's Little Man (Cloninger, Jr., Weldon)

Fractional Times: 24.14 4850 1:13.92 1:40.38

Split Times:

(24:36) (25:42) (26:46) (6:94)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Frank Regalbuto.

Total WPS Pool: $14,549

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show
4 Reggies Cat 4.40 2.60 2.40
2 Dakota's Choice 4.00 4.00
5 Greek Town 6.60

Wgt MIE PP

116
115
116
118 L
116 Lb
118 Lf

Lf
bf

Final Time: 1:47.32

Wk o 0NN

Wager Type

$2.00 Exacta

$2.00 Trifecta
$1.00 Superfecta

Start 1/4

1 3t

4 1t

2 4_Head
3 5t

6 6

5 2Head

1/2

12 1/2
4Head

31/2

Winning Numbers

4-2
425
4-2-5-6

Past Performance Running Line Preview

=R
Video Race Replay

Reggies Cat, Bay Colt, by Tale of the Cat out of Rachele'sprincess, by Summing. Foaled Feb 29, 2004 in Ohio.
Winning Owner: Frank J. Regalbuto

W R o N

Pgm Horse Name

4 Reggies Cat
Dakota's Choice
Greek Town
Who Slew Who
Bobbie's Devil
Sis's Little Man

Start

g o wN A~

1/4
31

11

22

52 1/4
63 1/4

21

1/2
22 1/2
1212
24

54

66
5312

3/4

51112
(112
32112
4312
65 112
55112

Str
lHead
2Head
33

45

56 1/2
67

Str Fin Odds Comments
qHead 1134 1.20* stalked, drew clear
28 2134 4.50 moderate pace
32 3Lz 9.80 evenly stretch
4112 43172 2.50 lacked late response
51/2 5134 5.70 failed to menace
6 6 11.50 through after half
Payoff Pool
15.80 12,578
115.00 11,958
158.20 7,391
Fin
1134
513/4
3312
45
5812
glo /4

Trainers: 4 - Madrigal, Sr., Rodrigo; 2 - Hamm, Timothy; 5 - Hamm, Timothy; 6 - Owens, Martin; 1 - Sparks, Jerry; 3 - Crumley, Jevon

Owners:
-Michael J. Petroff;

Footnotes

4 -Frank J. Regalbuto; 2 - Brown, Gerald C. and Blazing Meadows Farm LLC; 5 -John E. Walsh; 6 -Alfred Corrado; 1 -Darrell R. Sapp; 3

REGGIES CAT stalked the pace, rallied in the upper stretch, drew clear late under intermient urging. DAKOTA'S CHOICE set a moderate pace, was
outfinished late but was second best. GREEK TOWN was well placed and in good position throughout, went evenly through the stretch. WHO SLEW WHO
never far back, lacked a late response in the lane. BOBBIE'S DEVIL never far back, failed to menace. SIS'S LITTLE MAN chased for a half, then tired.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TDN&CY=USA&DATE=06/02/2007&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TDN&CY=USA&DATE=06/02/2007&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

