## THISTLEDOWN - June 2, 2007 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO FOALS THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 122 lbs.

Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since May2 Allowed 2 lbs. Such a race since April 2 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races where entered for

\$10,000 or less not considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW1 X)

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Entitled to Star - 1:41.32 - November 25, 1995)

Purse: \$14,800

Includes: \$3,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$14,800

Value of Race: \$14,800 1st \$8,880, 2nd \$2,960, 3rd \$1,480, 4th \$740, 5th \$444, 6th \$296

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 1:17 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19May07 <sup>11</sup> TDN <sup>2</sup>	4	Reggies Cat (Munaylla, Filmer)	116 Lf	4	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	1.20*	stalked, drew clear
19Apr07 <sup>5</sup> TDN <sup>1</sup>	2	Dakota's Choice (Martinez, Willie)	115 bf	2	4	1.1	12 1/2	11 1/2	2 <sup>3</sup>	$2^{1 \ 3/4}$	4.50	moderate pace
4May07 <sup>8</sup> TDN <sup>5</sup>	5	Greek Town (Camaque, Cesar)	116	5	2	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9.80	evenly stretch
19May07 <sup>11</sup> TDN <sup>3</sup>	6	Who Slew Who (Feliciano, Ricardo)	118 L	6	3	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2.50	lacked late response
19May07 <sup>9</sup> TDN⁵	1	Bobbie's Devil (Oro, Ernesto)	116 Lb	1	6	6	6	6	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5.70	failed to menace
13Nov06 <sup>4</sup> TDN <sup>5</sup>	3	Sis's Little Man (Cloninger, Jr., Weldon)	118 Lf	3	5	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6	6	11.50	through after half

Final Time: 1:47.32

Fractional Times: 24.14 48.50 1:13.92 1:40.38

**Split Times:** (24:36) (25:42) (26:46) (6:94)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Reggies Cat, Bay Colt, by Tale of the Cat out of Rachele'sprincess, by Summing. Foaled Feb 29, 2004 in Ohio.

Breeder: Frank Regalbuto. Winning Owner: Frank J. Regalbuto

**Total WPS Pool:** \$14,549

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Reggies Cat	4.40	2.60	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	4-2	15.80	12,578
2	Dakota's Choice		4.00	4.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-2-5	115.00	11,958
5	Greek Town			6.60	\$1.00 Superfecta	4-2-5-6	158.20	7,391

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
4	Reggies Cat	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	11 3/4
2	Dakota's Choice	4	11	12 1/2	1 1 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>
5	Greek Town	2	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 1/2
6	Who Slew Who	3	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	5 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>
1	Bobbie's Devil	6	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>
3	Sis's Little Man	5	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 4 - Madrigal, Sr., Rodrigo; 2 - Hamm, Timothy; 5 - Hamm, Timothy; 6 - Owens, Martin; 1 - Sparks, Jerry; 3 - Crumley, Jevon

Owners: 4 -Frank J. Regalbuto; 2 - Brown, Gerald C. and Blazing Meadows Farm LLC; 5 -John E. Walsh; 6 -Alfred Corrado; 1 -Darrell R. Sapp; 3

-Michael J. Petroff;

## **Footnotes**

REGGIES CAT stalked the pace, rallied in the upper stretch, drew clear late under intermient urging. DAKOTA'S CHOICE set a moderate pace, was outfinished late but was second best. GREEK TOWN was well placed and in good position throughout, went evenly through the stretch. WHO SLEW WHO never far back, lacked a late response in the lane. BOBBIE'S DEVIL never far back, failed to menace. SIS'S LITTLE MAN chased for a half, then tired.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.